# CH \$190.00 1543742

ETAS ID: TM434263

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REGIONS BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		06/29/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COLORADO BOXED BEEF CO. INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	404 N. Ingraham Avenue
City:	Lakeland
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33801
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1543742	COLORADO BOXED BEEF CO.
Registration Number:	1536547	COLORADO BOXED BEEF COMPANY
Registration Number:	4152520	HIGH RIVER ANGUS
Registration Number:	4156432	HIGH RIVER ANGUS
Registration Number:	3965429	TAKE THE HIGH RIVER
Registration Number:	3961611	WE RAISE ABOVE
Registration Number:	2374629	THE GREAT FISH CO.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2138960400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-891-5607

**Email:** crachina@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Corina Rachina
Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corina Rachina
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Corina Rachina

DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2017
Total Attachments: 4	
source=release#page1.tif	
source=release#page2.tif	
source=release#page3.tif	
source=release#page4.tif	

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on June 29, 2017, by REGIONS BANK, as administrative agent (the "Bank"), to the Grantor listed on Schedule A (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Bank are party to a Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of October 12, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Bank, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 17, 2012 at reel/frame 4883/0309;

WHEREAS, the Bank wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor, without recourse, all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to those Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Bank hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to those Trademarks without recourse to the relevant Grantor.

FURTHERMORE, the Bank hereby authorizes the Grantor and its authorized representatives to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

BN 29064407v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

REGIONS BANK, as Bank

Name: \_\_\_

Title:  $\langle 5 \rangle$ 

Release of Trademark Security Interest

# SCHEDULE A RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Grantor	Serial No. Registration No. Registration Date	Status/ Liens
COLORADO BOXED BEEF CO.	Colorado Boxed Beef Co.	73682738 1543742 06/13/1989	Registered / Reel/Frame: 4883/0309 Security Agreement Recorded: 10/17/2012 Assignor: Colorado Boxed Beef Co. Assignee: Regions Bank, as Administrative Agent
	Colorado Boxed Beef Co.	73683929 1536547 04/25/1989	Registered / Reel/Frame: 4883/0309 Security Agreement Recorded: 10/17/2012 Assignor: Colorado Boxed Beef Co. Assignee: Regions Bank, as Administrative Agent
HIGH RIVER ANGUS	Colorado Boxed Beef Co.	85131439 4152520 06/05/2012	Registered / Reel/Frame: 4883/0309 Security Agreement Recorded: 10/17/2012 Assignor: Colorado Boxed Beef Co. Assignee: Regions Bank, as Administrative Agent
HighRiver	Colorado Boxed Beef Co.	85131471 4156432 06/12/2012	Registered / Reel/Frame: 4883/0309 Security Agreement Recorded: 10/17/2012 Assignor: Colorado Boxed Beef Co. Assignee: Regions Bank, as Administrative Agent
TAKE THE HIGH RIVE	Colorado Boxed Beef Co.	85131507 3965429 05/24/2011	Registered Reel/Frame: 4883/0309 Security Agreement Recorded: 10/17/2012 Assignor: Colorado Boxed Beef Co. Assignee: Regions Bank, as

Schedule A to Release of Trademark Security Interest

Trademark	Grantor	Serial No. Registration No. Registration Date	Status/ Liens
			Administrative Agent
WE RAISE ABOV	Colorado Boxed Beef Co.	85131515 3961611 05/17/2011	Registered Reel/Frame: 4883/0309 Security Agreement Recorded: 10/17/2012 Assignor: Colorado Boxed Beef Co. Assignee: Regions Bank, as Administrative Agent
	Colorado Boxed Beef Co.	75639906 2374629 08/08/2000	Registered Reel/Frame: 4883/0309 Security Agreement Recorded: 10/17/2012 Assignor: Colorado Boxed Beef Co. Assignee: Regions Bank, as Administrative Agent

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS None.

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

Schedule A to Release of Trademark Security Interest

**RECORDED: 07/07/2017**